©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 3
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
MATERIAL INFORMATION
Benefits:
Material used for Metal Enclosure: ADC12
Finish: Anodization + Powder Coating
• ADC12 Die Cast material provides superior quality casting
   surface and longer lasting metallic luster

ProximVision ES provides a map overlay of your entire network with
real-time, visual network status indicators.
Greater Ease of Use and Upgradability
ProximVision ES can support a greater number of devices than competitively priced solutions, and provides the simplest
path to configuration and upgrade.
Network Management Software
Pro
xim
V
isio
n
 ES
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 7
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
MP-8200-BSU Tsunami® MP 8200 Base Station Unit, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, Type-N Connectors
MP-8250-BS9 Tsunami® MP 8250 Base Station Unit, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 16 dBi, 90° sector antenna
MP-8200-SUA Tsunami® MP 8200 Subscriber Unit, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, Type-N Connectors
MP-8250-SUR Tsunami® MP 8250 Subscriber Unit, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 23 dBi, panel antenna
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET Two auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet - Port #1 with PoE in & Data - Port #2 with PoE out (802.3af pin out) & Data
WIRELESS PROTOCOL WORP (Wireless Outdoor Router Protocol)
RADIO & TX SPECS

10.5 x 3.38 in (267 x 267 x 86 mm)
Model MP-8250-BS9 or MP-8250-SUR: 14.17 x
14.17 x 3.70 in (370 x 370 x 94 mm)
Model MP-8200-BSU or MP-8200-SUA:
16.75 lbs (7.6 kg)
Model MP-8250-BS9 or MP-8250-SUR:
18.30 lbs (8.3 kg)
Model MP-8200-BSU or MP-8200-SUA: 7.27 lbs (3.3 kg)
Model MP-8250-BS9 or MP-8250-SUR: 9.26 lbs (4.2 kg)
M
P-8200 Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 8
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
MP-8100-BSU Tsunami® MP 8100 Base Station Unit, 300 Mbps, 5.8 GHz, Type-N Connectors
MP-8100-SUA Tsunami® MP 8100 Subscriber Unit, 5.8 GHz, Type-N Connectors
MP-8150-SUR Tsunami® MP 8150 Subscriber Unit, 5.8 GHz, MIMO 2x2, 23 dBi Integrated antenna
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET Two auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet
- Port #1 with PoE in & Data
- Port #2 with PoE out (802.3af pin out) & Data

267 x 86 mm)
MP-8150-SUR: 14.17 x 14.17 x 3.70
in (370 x 370 x 94 mm)
Model MP-8100-BSU or MP-
8100-SUA:  15 lbs (6.8 kg)
MP-8150-SUR:  16.31 lbs
(7.4 kg)
Model MP-8100-BSU or MP-8100-SUA:  7.7 lbs (3.5 kg)
MP-8150-SUR:  9.0 lbs (4.1 kg)
M
P-8100/8150 Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 9
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
MP-8160-BSU Tsunami® MP 8160 Base Station Unit, 300 Mbps, 5.900 – 6.425 GHz, Type-N Connectors
MP-8160-SUA Tsunami® MP 8160 Subscriber Unit, 300 Mbps, 5.900 – 6.425 GHz, Type-N Connectors
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET Two auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet - Port #1 with PoE in & Data - Port #2 with PoE out (802.3af pin out) & Data
WIRELESS PROTOCOL WORP (Wireless Outdoor Router Protocol)
RADIO & TX SPECS

DIMENSIONS (PACKAGED) DIMENSIONS (UNPACKAGED) WEIGHT (PACKAGED) WEIGHT (UNPACKAGED)
Model MP-8160-BSU or MP-8160-SUA: 14.56 x
13.69 x 8.18 in. (370 x 348 x 208 mm)
Model MP-8160-BSU or MP-8160-SUA:
10.5 x 10.5 x 3.38 in (267 x 267 x 86 mm)
Model MP-8160-BSU or MP-8160-SUA: 14.66
lbs (6.65 kg)
Model MP-8160-BSU or MP-8160-SUA: 7.38
lbs (3.35 kg)
M
P-8160 Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 10
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
MP-8150-CPE-100a Tsunami® MP 8150 Customer Premises Equipment, 100 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 16dBi integrated antenna
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET One auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100 Ethernet
WIRELSS PROTOCOL WORP (Wireless Outdoor Router Protocol)
RADIO & TX SPECS

POWER CONSUMPTION
7 Watt typical (13.8 Watt max)
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE STORAGE TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY IP RATING
-35º to 55ºC (-31º to 131º Fahrenheit) -40º to 70ºC (-40º to 158º Fahrenheit) Max 95% relative humidity (non-condensing) IP65
PHYSICAL SPECS
DIMENSIONS (PACKAGED) DIMENSIONS (UNPACKAGED) WEIGHT (PACKAGED) WEIGHT (UNPACKAGED)
15.15 x 12.40 x 4.33 in. (385 x 315 x 110 mm) 7.77 x 7.55 x 3.93 in (197.5 x 192 x 100 mm) 5.18 lbs (2.35 kg) 1.6 lbs (0.73 kg)
M
P-8150 C
PE Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 11
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
MP-8160-CPE-A100 Tsunami® MP 8160 Customer Premises Equipment, 100 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 15dBi integrated antenna
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET One auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100Ethernet
WIRELSS PROTOCOL WORP (Wireless Outdoor Router Protocol)
RADIO & TX SPECS

ENVIRONMENTAL SPECS
OPERATING TEMPERATURE STORAGE TEMPERATURE IP RATING HUMIDITY
-40º to 55ºC (-40º to 131º Fahrenheit) -45º to 70ºC (-49º to
158º Fahrenheit)
IP67 Max 100% relative humidity (non-condensing)
PHYSICAL SPECS
DIMENSIONS (PACKAGED) DIMENSIONS (UNPACKAGED) WEIGHT (PACKAGED) WEIGHT (UNPACKAGED)
13.58 x 7.17 x 3.43 in. (345 x 182 x 87 mm) 8.46 x 4.78 x 2.56 in (215 x 121.5 x 65 mm) 3.75 lbs (1.70 kg) 1.93 lbs (0.88 kg)
M
P-8160 C
PE Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 12
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
QB-8200-LNK Tsunami QB 8200 Link, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, Type-N Connectors (Two QB-8200-EPA)
QB-8250-LNK Tsunami QB 8250 Link, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 23 dBi panel antenna (Two QB-8250-EPR)
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET Two auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet - Port #1 with PoE in & Data - Port #2 with PoE out (802.3af pin out) & Data
WIRELESS PROTOCOL WORP (Wireless Outdoor Router Protocol)
RADIO & TX SPECS

Model QB-8250-EPR: 14.17 x 14.17 x 3.70 in
(370 x 370 x 94 mm)
Model QB-8200-EPA:
16.75 lbs (7.6 kg)
Model QB-8250-EPR:
18.30 lbs (8.3 kg)
Model QB-8200-EPA: 7.27 lbs (3.3 kg)
Model QB-8250-EPR: 9.26 lbs (4.2 kg)
Q
B
-8200 Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 13
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
QB-8100-LNK Tsunami QB 8100 Link, 300 Mbps, MIMO 3x3, Type-N Connectors (Two QB-8100-EPA)
QB-8150-LNK Tsunami QB 8150 Link, 300 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 23 dBi panel antenna (Two QB-8150-EPR)
INTERFACES
WIRED ETHERNET Two auto MDI-X RJ45 10/100/1000Mbps Ethernet
- Port #1 with PoE in & Data
- Port #2 with PoE out (802.3af pin out) & Data

PACKAGED 15.94 x 15.94 x 8.46 in
(405 x 405 x 215 mm)
UNPACKAGED 14.57 x 14.57 x 4.47
in (370 x 370 x 113.5 mm)
PACKAGED 15 lbs (6.8 kg)
UNPACKAGED 7.7 lbs (3.5 kg)
PACKAGED 16.31 lbs (7.4 kg)
UNPACKAGED 9.0 lbs (4.1 kg)
Q
B
-8100 Series Sp
ecs
©2011 All rights reserved. Proxim Wireless Corporation. 14
Tsunami® Series Product Brochure
PRODUCT MODELS
QB-8150-LNK-12 Tsunami QB 8150 Link, 12 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 16 dBi integrated antenna
QB-8150-LNK-50 Tsunami QB 8150 Link, 50 Mbps, MIMO 2x2, 16 dBi integrated antenna
RADIO & TX SPECS
MIMO 2x2
MODULATION OFDM
OPERATING FREQUENCY 5.3 ~ 6.0 GHz (Subject to Country Regulations)